

Court No. - 88

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 57057 of 2012

Petitioner :- Anoop Kumar Bajpai And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- H.P.Pandey,A.D.Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- P.K.Tripathi

Hon'ble Vivek Chaudhary,J.

Case is called out in the revised list. No one is present on behalf of petitioners to press the writ petition.

Learned Standing Counsel for the State respondents is present.

It appears that the matter has become infructuous by the efflux of time.

In view thereof, the present writ petition is ***consigned*** to record as having become infructuous.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

In case petitioner believes that the matter survives, liberty is granted to file recall application within one month from today.

Order Date :- 17.2.2020

Krishna

(Vivek Chaudhary,J.)